

Present : Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar,

S.C. 137 of 2022

G.R. 2058 OF 2020

State -vs – Shibu Majumder

Order no. 09, dated 05-08-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person, appointment of Ld. P.P. and for further order.

The accused persons namely Shibu Majumder on Court Bail is absent. The Ld. Advocate for the accd. person by filing a petition u/s. 317 Cr. P.C. has prayed for time as the accused could not appear before the Court today due to his illness.

Perused, considered, allowed.

No Ld. P.P. has yet been appointed to conduct this case on behalf of the State.

The PO is on leave.

Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas is in charge of this Court today.

For the ends of justice,

Fix 24-11-2023 for appearance of the accused person, appointment of Ld. P.P. and for further order.

D/c. by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court -2, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.