

SC 137 of 2022

Order NO. 17

Date : 22/08/2025

Accused is present in court with his ld. Advocate. Ld. PP is also present. Thereafter charge is framed by the court having regard to the submission of both parties to the case a and also perusing the case record in prescribed printed format. Said charge u.s 376 of IPC is read over and explained to the accused in Bengali Language and on being asked the accused pleaded not guilty to the charge by saying “Ami Nirdoshi” and claimed trial. Hence this trial.

To 09/03/2026 For evidence of CSW No. 1,2

To 10/03/2026 For evidence of CSW No. 3 and 4

To 11/03/2026 For evidence of CSW NO. 5 and 6.

Ld. PP is to file proper requisite for issuing summons to the witnesses.